
50 METER MEN 

1ST HEAT 

Lane 7: Jhan Amjaad 6.97 

Lane 6: Art Morrow 7.75 

Lane 5: Ranoy Colver 6.90 

Lane 4: Mark Grvca 7.68 

Lane 3: Scott Bultman 10.34 

Lane 2: Harold Holmes 7.97 

Lane 1: George Purvis 10.82 

2ND HEAT 

Lane 1: David Merillo 11.43 

Lane 2: Christopher Arundell 14.05 

Lane 3: Larry Armstrong 10.22 

Lane 4: Paul Martin 7.82 

Lane 5: Ron Grenda 11.42 

Lane 6: Christopher Martin 9.68 

Lane 7: Donald Bradford 7.72 

Lane 8: Paul Hunzeker 10.12 



Age

50+

55+

60+

60+

60+

65+

65+

65+

65+

70+

70+

75+

75+

75+

80+

80+

Age

1st

Name

Women Sign InTime  

Christopher Arundell

Christopher Martin 

Harold Holmes

Paul Hunzeker

George Purvis

Donald Bradford

Ray Neale

Ron Grenda

Mark Gruca

Art Morrow

Scott Bultman

Paul L Martin 

Larry W Armstrong

2nd

Did Not Compete

2nd

17.07

16.4

18.8

18.89

1st

Did Not Compete

3rd

1st

2nd

2nd

3rd

1st

Did Not Compete

2025 SOF - Track & Field 50 Meter Run 

Sign In

1st

1st

1st

Name

Men

Amjaad Jhan

Gary Grindle

Randy Culver 

14.2

16.4

Time  

7.96

N/A

13.98

9.6

10.91

n/a

16.7

15.9

11.32

N/A



50+

55+

55+

60+

60+

70+

75+

1st

Ewa Grenda 

Corrina Herrick

15.2

17

14.9

Frances Amparano 1st

Marry Elliot 1st

1st

Diana Clarke

Did Not Compete

1st

Did Not Compete

13.5

N/a

14.8

n/a

Diahann Armstong

Amy Stoopin 



Age

50+

50+

60+

60+

60+

60+

60+

60+

60+

60+

60+

65+

70+

70+

70+

70+

75+

75+

75+

75+
80+

Timothy Dendy

2nd

7th

Julius Schillnger

William Moore

1st

3rd

Did not compete

19.37

16.12

N/A

Randy Culver

Efrain Duran

Mark Gruca

Rolando Tapia

Harold Holmes 

Donald Bradford 

Paul Hunzeker

Ray Neale

Christopher Martin

Jim Hershbored

Richard Rodriguez

Barry Consor

4th

Amjaad Jhan

Jeremy Johnson 

Stewart Bressler

Sof Track And  Field  2025 100 Meter Run

PLACEMENT

1st

Did not compete

Men

Name 

Time

15.06

N/A

14.19

Christoper Arundell 3rd

Greg Majewski 2nd

Didnt finish

13.35

14.95

14.25

16.15

15.44

22

N/A

1st

1st

3rd

2nd

Did not compete

Paul L. Martin

13

49

13.85

15.09

14.31

1st

9th

5th

3rd

6th

8th

21.94
24.37



80+

80+

50+

50+

50+

55+

55+

60+

60+

65+

70+

70+

75+

80+

Name 

Felicia johnson

16.53

N/A

N/A

18.03

20.12

Amy Stoopin 1st

Larry Armstrong 

Women

1st

Time

Kristy Matthews

Diahann Armstong

Dianna Clarke

Lydia Christesen

Betsy Holland 

Frances Amparano 1st

Marry Elliot

Marie Johnson

Corrina Herrick 1st

N/A

25

N/A

18.97

Traycee Valentin 1st

2nd

Did not compete

Did not compete

Did not compete				

Did not compete				

27.93

22.97

David Melillo

1st

PLACEMENT

Did not compete

1st

22.57

19.09

N/A

2nd



Age

50+

50+

60+

60+

60+

60+

60+

60+

65+

65+

70+

75+

75+

75+

Age

50+

50+ 2nd

Harold Holmes

Did Not Compete

2nd

Did Not Compete

1st

Did Not Compete

1st

Paul Hunzeker

Paul L Martin

William Moore

Jim Hershbored 4th

Barry Conser 29.1 2nd

Julius Schillinger

Women Placement

Name

2025 SOF Track and Field - 200m Run 
PlacementMen 

Amajaad Jhan

Mike Mccabe

Stewart Bressler

Randy Culver

3rd

Name

2nd

1st

5th

1st

Efrain Duran

Rolando Tapia

Dori Stolmaker 1st

Ricardo Rodriguez 2nd

Time 

34.47

38.23Amy Stoopin

Time

51.44

N/A

35.7

N/a

33.84

35.67

29.97

30.94

N/A

28.44

32.62

29.76

32.5



50+

55+

60+

60+

65+

70+

80+ Did Not CompeteBetsy Holland

Lydia Christesen

Corrina Herrick 

Diana Clarke 

Diahann Armstrong 

Kristy Matthews Did Not Compete

Did Not Compete

Did Not Compete

1st

1st

Marie Johnson 1st

n/a

n/a

n/a

45.54

46.62

40.03

n/a



Age

50+

50+

60+

65+

65+

70+

75+

75+

90+

Women

Age

50+

50+

60+

65+

George Mathes 1st

Donald Holla 2nd

2ndMike Borchyard

1st

Efrain Duran

Gary Grue

Charlie Tarjan

Did not Compete

1st

1st

Did not CompeteWilliam Moore 

Julius Schillinger

Lydia Christesen 

Name

1st

1st

Did Not Compete

Placement

Did not CompeteKristy matthews 

Dori Stolmkaer

Corrina Herrick 1.2

N/A

2025 SOF - Track and Field 400m Run 
Men 

Name Placement

Amjaad Jhan 1st

Time

1.13

1.1

N/A

1.2

1.14

1.24

N/A

1.3

1.14

Time

N/a

1.13



Age

50+

55+

60+

65+

70+

70+

70+

75+

75+

75+

75+

90+

Age

50+

50+

50+

60+

65+

1st

Julius Schillnger Did not compete

Mark Mahl 1st

5.44.34

2nd

Placement

3rd

1st

1st

Name

Julie Pangburn

Syliva Quick 1st

Paula Morrison 2nd3.02.22

Gary Grue

Mike Lundgren

Jim Rantala

Kristy Matthews

Dori Stolmaker

Women

George Mathes

2nd

Charlie Tarjan

William Moore

Francisco Siqueiros 4.48.60

n/a

3.51.09

n/a

3.48.06

n/a

4.29

Did not compete

1st

Did not compete

2025 SOF - Track & Field 800M Run 

Placement

1st

1st

1st

Name

Men

3.12.17

3.45.63

Time 

Paul Valentin 1st3.09.22

3.41.94

Amjaad Jhan

Bob Jones

n/a

3.06.5

3.08.06

3.08.92

Time 



65+Jane Tompkins 2nd3.53



Age

55+

55+

60+

65+

70+

70+

70+

70+

75+

75+

80+

90+

Age

50+

50+

55+

60+

65+

PLACEMENT

Did Not Compete

1st

1st

PLACEMENT

1st

1st

Did Not Compete

2nd

1st

1st

1st

1st

11.08

Time 

1st

4th

6.39

7.42

n/a

10.1

10.47

n/a

10.01

6.19

6.26

6.03

William Moore

Jim Rantala 

Charlie Tarjan

Name

Women

Francisco Siqueiros

George Mathes

Mike Lundgren

Men 

2025 SOF - Track & Field 1500 M Run 

Name

Bob Jones

Jesus Alas-Moreno

Ben Williams

Donald Halla

Derrick Blevin Did Not Compete

Time 

n/a

n/a

6.09

9.05

8.25

Did Not Compete

Julie Pangburn

Dori Stolmaker

Kristy Matthews

Peter Cunningham

Sylvia Quick

Traycce Valentin

8.23 3rd

1st



65+ 2nd7.33Jane Tompkins



Age

55+

60+

60+

65+

75+

75+

Age

55+

70+

Ewa Grenda 1.59

2.02

2.01

2.2

2.25

1st

Women

1st

2nd

Placement

Martin Christopher

Gary Grindle

Ray Brice

Art Morrow

Dwight Monberg

Ron Grenda

Eileen Loughrey

Name

2025 SOF - Track & Field 400M Walk

Placement

1st

1st

Did Not Compete

Men 

Name

1.59

N/A

2.02

Time 

Time 

1st

2nd



Age

60+

65+

65+

Age

70+ 1stEileen Loughrey

Name

Name

Art Morrow

Dwight Monberg

Paul Hunzeker

Women

N/a

5.56

N/A

Time 

Time 

5.58

2025 SOF - Track & Field 1500M Walk 

Sign In

Sign In

Did Not Compete

1st

Did Not Compete

Men



Attempt 1  Attempt 2 Attempt 3 

10

11

12

13

14

15

9

4

5

6

7

8

3

SOF TRACK & FIELD 2025 
Name 

EVENT :

1

2

Age 



22

23

24

25

20

21

16

17

18

19


	results
	sof-tf-running-results

