50 METER MEN

1ST HEAT

Lane 7: Jhan Amjaad 6.97

Lane 6: Art Morrow 7.75

Lane 5: Ranoy Colver 6.90

Lane 4: Mark Grvca 7.68

Lane 3: Scott Bultman 10.34

Lane 2: Harold Holmes 7.97

Lane 1: George Purvis 10.82

2ND HEAT

Lane 1: David Merillo 11.43

Lane 2: Christopher Arundell 14.05

Lane 3: Larry Armstrong 10.22

Lane 4: Paul Martin 7.82

Lane 5: Ron Grenda 11.42

Lane 6: Christopher Martin 9.68

Lane 7: Donald Bradford 7.72

Lane 8: Paul Hunzeker 10.12

2025 SOF - Track & Field 50 Meter Run

Men		_		
Name	Age		Time	Sign In
Amjaad Jhan	50+		17.07	1st
Gary Grindle	55+		16.4	1st
Randy Culver	60+		18.8	1st
Mark Gruca	60+		18.89	2nd
Art Morrow	60+		n/a	Did Not Compete
Scott Bultman	65+		16.7	2nd
Harold Holmes	65+		15.9	3rd
Paul Hunzeker	65+		11.32	1st
George Purvis	65+		N/A	Did Not Compete
Donald Bradford	70+		7.96	1st
Ray Neale	70+		N/A	Did Not Compete
Ron Grenda	75+		13.98	3rd
Christopher Martin	75+		9.6	1st
Paul L Martin	75+		10.91	2nd
Larry W Armstrong	80+		14.2	1st
Christopher Arundell	80+		16.4	2nd

Women			_
Name	Age		

Time	Sign In

Amy Stoopin	50+	13.5	1st
Diahann Armstong	55+	N/a	Did Not Compete
Ewa Grenda	55+	14.8	1st
Diana Clarke	60+	n/a	Did Not Compete
Corrina Herrick	60+	14.9	1st
Marry Elliot	70+	15.2	1st
Frances Amparano	75+	17	1st

Sof Track And Field 2025 100 Meter Run

Men]	_	Time	PLACEMENT
Name	Age			
Amjaad Jhan	50+		15.06	1st
Jeremy Johnson	50+		N/A	Did not compete
Stewart Bressler	60+		14.19	4th
Randy Culver	60+		13	1st
Efrain Duran	60+		49	9th
Barry Consor	60+		13.85	3rd
Mark Gruca	60+		15.09	8th
Rolando Tapia	60+		14.31	6th
Richard Rodriguez	60+		13.35	2nd
Timothy Dendy	60+		14.95	7th
Jim Hershbored	60+		14.25	5th
Harold Holmes	65+		16.15	1st
Donald Bradford	70+		15.44	1st
Paul Hunzeker	70+		Didnt finish	3rd
Greg Majewski	70+		22	2nd
Ray Neale	70+		N/A	Did not compete
Christopher Martin	75+		19.37	2nd
Paul L. Martin	75+		16.12	3rd
William Moore	75+		N/A	Did not compete
Julius Schillnger	75+		21.94	1st
Christoper Arundell	80+		24.37	3rd

David Melillo	80+	22.57	2nd
Larry Armstrong	80+	19.09	1st

Name]	Time	PLACEMENT
Felicia johnson	50+	N/A	Did not compete
Amy Stoopin	50+	16.53	1st
Kristy Matthews	50+	N/A	Did not compete
Traycee Valentin	55+	25	1st
Diahann Armstong	55+	N/A	Did not compete
Corrina Herrick	60+	18.97	1st
Dianna Clarke	60+	N/A	Did not compete
Lydia Christesen	65+	N/A	Did not compete
Marie Johnson	70+	18.03	1st
Marry Elliot	70+	20.12	2nd
Frances Amparano	75+	27.93	1st
Betsy Holland	80+	22.97	1st

2025 SOF Track and Field - 200m Run

Men	Age
Name	
Amajaad Jhan	50+
Mike Mccabe	50+
Stewart Bressler	60+
Randy Culver	60+
Efrain Duran	60+
Barry Conser	60+
Jim Hershbored	60+
Rolando Tapia	60+
Ricardo Rodriguez	65+
Harold Holmes	65+
Paul Hunzeker	70+
Paul L Martin	75+
William Moore	75+
Julius Schillinger	75+

Women	Age
Name	
Dori Stolmaker	50+
Amy Stoopin	50+

Time	Placement	
32.5	2nd	
29.76	1st	
32.62	5th	
28.44	1st	
N/A	Did Not Compete	
29.1	2nd	
30.94	4th	
29.97	3rd	
35.67	2nd	
33.84	1st	
N/a	Did Not Compete	
35.7	1st	
N/A	Did Not Compete	
51.44	2nd	

Time	Placement	
34.47	1st	
38.23	2nd	

Kristy Matthews	50+
Diahann Armstrong	55+
Diana Clarke	60+
Corrina Herrick	60+
Lydia Christesen	65+
Marie Johnson	70+
Betsy Holland	80+

n/a	Did Not Compete	
n/a	Did Not Compete	
n/a	Did Not Compete	
45.54	1st	
46.62	1st	
40.03	1st	
n/a	Did Not Compete	

2025 SOF - Track and Field 400m Run

Men	
Name	Age
Mike Borchy	ard 50+
Amjaad Jha	an 50+
Efrain Dura	in 60+
Donald Hol	la 65+
Gary Grue	e 65+
Charlie Tarj	an 70+
William Mod	ore 75+
Julius Schillin	iger 75+
George Mat	hes 90+

Women

women	
Name	Age
Kristy matthews	50+
Dori Stolmkaer	50+
Corrina Herrick	60+
Lydia Christesen	65+

		_
Time	Placement	
1.13	2nd	
1.1	1st	
N/A	Did not Compete	
1.2	2nd	
1.14	1st	
1.24	1st	
N/A	Did not Compete	
1.3	1st	
1.14	1st	

Time	Placement	
N/a	Did not Compete	
1.13	1st	
1.2	1st	
N/A	Did Not Compete	

2025 SOF - Track & Field 800M Run

Men

Name	Age	Time	Placement
Amjaad Jhan	50+	3.45.63	1st
Paul Valentin	55+	3.09.22	1st
Bob Jones	60+	3.12.17	1st
Gary Grue	65+	3.41.94	1st
Mike Lundgren	70+	4.29	2nd
Jim Rantala	70+	n/a	Did not compete
Charlie Tarjan	70+	3.48.06	1st
William Moore	75+	n/a	Did not compete
Mark Mahl	75+	3.51.09	1st
Julius Schillnger	75+	n/a	Did not compete
Francisco Siqueiros	75+	4.48.60	2nd
George Mathes	90+	5.44.34	1st

Name	Age	Time	Placement
Paula Morrison	50+	3.02.22	2nd
Kristy Matthews	50+	n/a	3rd
Dori Stolmaker	50+	3.06.5	1st
Julie Pangburn	60+	3.08.06	1st
Syliva Quick	65+	3.08.92	1st

Jane Tompkins 65+	3.53	2nd
-------------------	------	-----

2025 SOF - Track & Field 1500 M Run

Men			
Name	Age	Time	PLACEMENT
Derrick Blevin	55+	n/a	Did Not Compete
Ben Williams	55+	n/a	Did Not Compete
Bob Jones	60+	6.09	1st
Donald Halla	65+	9.05	1st
Jesus Alas-Moreno	70+	8.25	4th
Jim Rantala	70+	6.39	1st
Mike Lundgren	70+	8.23	3rd
Charlie Tarjan	70+	7.42	2nd
William Moore	75+	n/a	Did Not Compete
Francisco Siqueiros	75+	10.1	1st
Peter Cunningham	80+	10.47	1st
George Mathes	90+	11.08	1st

Name	Age	Time	PLACEMENT
Kristy Matthews	50+	n/a	Did Not Compete
Dori Stolmaker	50+	6.03	1st
Traycce Valentin	55+	10.01	1st
Julie Pangburn	60+	6.19	1st
Sylvia Quick	65+	6.26	1st

Jane Tompkins 65+	7.33	2nd
-------------------	------	-----

2025 SOF - Track & Field 400M Walk

Men	
Name	Age
Gary Grindle	55+
Ray Brice	60+
Art Morrow	60+
Dwight Monberg	65+
Ron Grenda	75+
Martin Christophe	75+

Time	Placement
1.59	1st
2.02	1st
N/A	Did Not Compete
2.01	1st
2.2	1st
2.25	2nd

Name	Age
Ewa Grenda	55+
Eileen Loughrey	70+

Time	Placement	
1.59	1st	
2.02	2nd	

2025 SOF - Track & Field 1500M Walk

Men	
Name	Age
Art Morrow	60+
Dwight Monberg	65+
Paul Hunzeker	65+

Time	Sign In	
N/a	Did Not Compete	
5.56	1st	
N/A	Did Not Compete	

Name	Age
Eileen Loughrey	70+

Time	Sign In	
5.58	1st	

SOF TRACK & FIELD 2025

EVENT :

Name	Age	Attempt 1	Attempt 2	Attempt 3
1				
2				
3				
4				
5				
6				
7				
8				
9				
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				

16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		